In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2

the Insolvency {England

ke hules 2024 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

s e
o 5 A

Companies House

Company details

1 |
Company number E‘F’T’?EI—TWW

LI

07/03/2019 #9
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full I Steel Clad (UK) Ltd

bold black capirals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Timothy Frank

Surmame Corfield

Liquidator's address

Building name/mumber | 26/28 Goodall Street

Street | Walsall

Post town IWest Midiands

County/Region l

Postcode [w EM [ 1 [ alL

Country [

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to telt us about

Street | another liquidator.

Post town l

County/Region |

Postcode HEEEEREE

Country l

0417 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

2l ol [elolt fa

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[T Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

L (AAV VN

Signature date

ol's 1ols  [2lolila

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

Timothy Frank Corfield

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Griffin & King Insolvency

Address

26/28 Goodall Street
Walsall

Post town

West Midlands

|
|
|
|
|

County/Reqgion

= [W[s[i[ [lalcl

Country

lox

Telephone

01922 722205
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

follewing:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

{J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Steel Clad (UK) Ltd

on the 20 February 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name 'gffu"tf‘-’\ éEA:\J \J#mg

Signed =&z - .

Dated 20  Ereeunet 2019




Steel Clad (UK) Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 February 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Nigsan Navara Pick Up ("67 reg") 20,000.00
Aldermore Bank plc {20.000.00)

NIL
Linde s60 forkiift truck 6,750.00
Investec

NIL
Mitsubishi Forklift Truck €,000.00
DL Financial Solutions
Deficiency c/d
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 275.93 100.00
Computer Equipment 61.19 200.00
58 reg Ford Transit Van 1,247.72 150.00
Stock 42,455 .37 10,000.00
Book Debts 25,199.63 18,899.72
Balance at Bank/in Hand 7,737.33 7,737.33
Portacabin 1,335.47 250.00
Director's Loan Account 11,213.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 37,337.05

Signature —_ A

Date 2—0[92—!2.3“’\
|



Steel Clad (UK) Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 February 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 37,337.05
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors.-
Employee Claims - Arrears of Pay (Count=3) 2,400.00
Employee Claims - Holiday Pay (Count=3) 58227
Pension Schemes 1.00
2,883.27
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 34,353.78
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
34,353.78
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 34,353.78
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges 34,353.78
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 34,353.78
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 8911.57
Trade & Expense Creditors(Count=36) 245,247.30
Employee Claims - Notice Pay & Wages(Count=3) 10,940.26
Employee Claims - Redundancy Pay(Count=2}) 7,041.68
National Westminster Bank plc 13,195.34
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 12,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 1.00
- 289,337.15
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (254,983.37)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (254,983.37)
Issued and called up capitai
Ordinary Shareholders 31.0G
31.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (255,014.37)

Signature = N = Date 2‘0/91/10”3




€21 6102 Aienigad 61 60'610Z 43A TOS S | gio | abed
|

oz [7€[CT oy, SMeuliS
00l A49 Z3d 'edlysebpligwe) ‘Ybnoiogiajad “yied ssauisng poop YouAT ‘e susN Js9N ZOND
ETLEQ'CL HAZ 28 'weybuiwing ‘soe|q As|pulg £ ‘9EE9L X08 Od ‘sadlaag juswabeue upaid o|/d yueg 1SaMIEN LOND
62°9.9 NDE 0ZdN ‘S8BM UInos ‘Lodman ‘seibsaey 'peoy yipied dnoug) elpajy 1senbsman 0OND
geoze'l AL9 981 'yBnologsa(ppi ‘peoy BjAcg UUOP 'aSnoH BlUUBLG jopeisy 00D
Z2TBS'L N9 Z4H 'PJojalay 1S3 pu| SEMIBLI0Y ‘PeOYy poomiaylaN ‘Alojoe4 SO 9/9 Junoooy Alojoe 9O LOYO
Z6'6¥9'69 roL 8HD 'shysiull4 ‘lamA|oH ‘plRIUSSID YiBd sSauisng pjayuasls pajiwy uedsBury 0OMD
L' LB0'6T 2711 €19 'J8)s80n0|9) ‘Wnod abpuquid gy peywi ap| suor 0ord
00'006 Y88 9A4 ‘liyseoue] 'apiA4 87 uojnod ‘peoy ssoloybi ¢ '8biod plo eyl pajILdT B 001D
00'000'ZL ZZ\ 863N 'aukl uodn spseomeN 'uciuaqBuon ‘maia yied uojuag 'NHDI JAVd - SWOISND g anusAdy WH ZOHD
00'L ZZ1 863N _mzwmu_;mz ,:Oucmnmcou_ _Bmm\/ }ied uojusg J.ED m_.__:uch mE_m_O >o:m20w:_ ._.<> - wEEw:U ® w::m.;wm NH LOMD
16°96€ v19 ZHH ‘PlojaieH 'semusyloy ‘'sue 8l ] Ji4 ‘8snoH Ajluyul SYONJE YIUNIOS | 4H 00HD
Hae
92’687 008 '231ysia)sa2iop ‘BA0IBSWOIg '91BIST |BUISNPU| SPIBI4 UOISY ‘PROY POOMIBYS L Z-61 PRI $SB0Y 19 00990
204Ze'e DN6 1579 ‘2asiaisa0n0|9) 'weyusliay) ‘alels3 pu| yonpsbuly ‘proy sbuiuuny P Iulod Buixi4 0042
186502 Z3L 940 ‘ueblowe|s jo SIBA 'UMRUSd 19948 UBIH 0Z pajiwi Buipes] Aojieing L0QD
08°/G6'8 SN 71V¥S 'aliysuayneules 'l|[BUe 'Uajeq 'pPRoY JIUUBISAB 'SHIOM agn] PI7 $12818 pajAQ 0042
00'SlE Q. v94 'SPUBPIN 1S9 ‘UieaH Asiper) ‘peoy pualaa( 183 pu| saaeaibuo) pajwi sa0IA8S 1988 LIND z000
268Gy L NI'L BAQ 'SPUB|pI 158p '@BpugIno}s ‘sue soey I '8SNoH 14D P17 sanbiuyoa ] Jausised UoRaNsUoD L0002
2810’1 YOS #PS ‘PlRwIRIsay) 'sjeA Aojuielg ‘pied plaisuen PRI HN PLOMISACD 0002
00°265 d91l 9LNQ 'episaa ‘SyJop AquxoeT ‘uonels edialeg apsaal 19918 yshlug 7080
69'68¢'] dre €S 'alysAquaq ‘Asjearlg 'aiRlsT [BLISNPU] [|ompaads abeuiriq pue Buiguinid Uew na.g £080
82818} NOZ ZAD 'SPUBIPIN JSOAA 'AJUSADD ‘8)BIST pU| USSIS) SUBLIBPIY ‘9S0|D) PIOjpuURS pajwi swajsAg ubiheq uiten na.g z0g9
0001E'2 XNO SHH 'Pi0jaIaH U8iSUILOST "UN0D UOHBUAA PI1 SUOlEJLGE [98)S 8%0dsag L0892
V¥ 6YL '1esiawog
om,me_m _mmv_._ncm__._ _Qm#mm |BLISNPU| MOJIBAA _>m>> 20IaWWI0D ‘v_‘_mn_ ssauisng poomiellg PaJIWIT S12NPold poeomielig 00dD
6069 Al op8 ‘weybullig ‘(ysajed ‘peoy uohelg spinbi ay yOvD
00'50¢ X3€ 098 ‘B41UsI8iSalop) ‘9A0IBsWOoIg 'SpI9ld UCISY 'PROY UOISY €2 pajw Buusaulbug sup v v EOVD
9)°0¢E'y HNS LLNN ‘aaystuoidseyyoN ‘Ajusaeq ‘Aep yeQ feAoy pajluiT s1onpoid [BI8 8llusiAy Z0vD
000SE'vE vz £AQ 'SPUBIPIN 1S8AA 'ABIpN( ‘aueT sjepdes( Z N P17 S100Q [BUISNDU| SOUBIY LOVD
£9'G/€'6E PrZ 093 'SPUBIPIN ISOMN YoImwolg ISSp 'aue piojuolg P17 sweisAg Buiping Aaoe ysy 00V2
3 SSAUPPY auieN Ady

siojipssg Auedwon - g

P31 (MN} peID (9918
Kouaajosu) Bury g uyyuo



LELL 610Z Aeniqad g

60°510Z 18A DS Sdl

102 \.NQ\SI

[

Z 10 Z sfied

ainmeubig

e Py 0.2 Bujjeyol sauug zy
00'96 SN ZHH 'piojaidH ‘8Jejs3 [elsnpul Semiayioy ‘PeoY ||1yspio 'asnoH abioag) pAolT PI7 sdpig AR|leA @AM LOMD
09'982'2 1M1 SAQ 'SPUBIPI IS8 'lItH Alsug “Yed ssaursng 1SInH 'sAlq uoneBiaeN 0g Iun P17 swiaishg Bujualsed lepoopy  QOMD
00°9G¥ HZ8 9LYM ed SSauisng PIOISINUY 'SALQ PIOJURID ‘SUOIIABL BU] 7 10014 18I i Apsads 080
86°29 SN6 PHH ‘PicjaIaH 'peOY ABpRiR ‘ajudl) ssauisng PUBISPUBID 6 JUN uoinquisiq uacees £0S2
T0'2Z6'S HX! 6S 'PIRBYS 'sHed Ssauisng plaieys 'mala edoing 9| 'esnoH spespy payw Buipes] 919 Z0S0
6L0LE'R HHZ G¥O 'BUQUING 'aISIIED 'UOYBAA ‘[BLIBAA UOS § SUBLUPEaI] 108D
00°000'8L 1S0 0.9 ‘SPUBIPIN 1SOM 'UoImICIE Jsapp ‘'do) [IH 19848 piemoH SUOROSS [28}S 0082
00'L NS/ yH ‘plojesaH ‘apAT '[epuniy apAq SUIBM, IMY Z0YD
2912\ 842 | dH ‘PlojaiaH ‘peoy jelosewwo) ¢ paju ucdela] aulpey LOYD
90°080'f ZHL €18 Jual] uo 8x0)g ‘Loibuot ‘peoy puelaying pI1 1N 1sngoy 0040
00°L 3d€ LYH ‘PI0jaIsH 'auuAp LOJSBId ‘SB|qED) paYy , $9)B1008SY ‘M 'd 10dD
68'22¢'L 380 ZYH 'allyspiojelal 'plojaleH 'SE|LjUOd P17 SIUBYQIB Siapling ' Jaqui| Se|liuod 0040
LL°£9g ['V6 LSS 'BaS U0 PUBUYINGS ‘L1726 X0F Od ‘U0ISIAIQ SPIBD [BIOISLIICD 2|d sueq Jajsuiuisap [BUOREN YONO
00'L HV6 ¥HH 'piojais ‘1883 peoi Z| o|d yuBg ISSANEBN £OND
3 ssalppy alueN fay

si0}ipatg Auedwon - g

P31 (MN} peID 9935
Kauaajosu| Buly 9 UL



1€:41 610z Menigad 61

010z J8A 108 sdl

| jo | abed

aimeubig

X 00°L Buipejo saluz aseys g AeuipiQ |
o 00°L BuyeioL sainua Aleuiplo |
00} 0o’y ! 0oL aleys g AleuipiQ LH6 ZyH ‘PiojeIaH ‘auojsbuly '8snoH mopesiy SUIEH HeniS JW LOHH
00'0€ 00’} 0t 00} Keupo LH6 ZdH 'piofeier ‘aucisbuty ‘asnor mopesiy SlUBR UeMS N 00HH
dn peljen aleysJad saleysg anjep
wuy jejol dnpajen  Jo 'oN feujwioN  adA) 8§a1ppy aweN Aay

siapjoyaleyg - o
P11 (MN) peID 19818
Aousajosu] Bun 9 uyLo



